

Himachal Pradesh School DPE Sang v. State
Ex.PT No. 120 of 2023

21.9.2023 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shailja Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate
General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed
within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 21, 2023
(vikrant)