

**HP School DPE Sang & Anr. vs. State of H.P.
& Anr.
Ex. Petition No.120 of 2023**

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner has drawn the attention of the Court to the judgment, execution of which is, subject matter of these proceedings and submitted that despite the judgment having been pronounced on 1st December, 2022, till date, the same has not been complied with.

Learned Advocate General submits that steps already stands initiated for the purpose of the implementation of the judgment, but, the same will require two more months for its complete implementation.

Having heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner as also learned Advocate General and taking into consideration the fact that the judgment in issue was pronounced on 1st December, 2022, this Court directs that now let needful positively be done by the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **13.05.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2024
(*Vinod*)