

**Himachal Pradesh School DPE Sang & Anr. vs.  
State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Execution Petition No.120 of 2023**

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has  
handed over a copy of instructions, dated 25.09.2024.

A joint request has been made that the matter be  
taken up after three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 30, 2024  
(Rishi)