

**HP School DPE Sang & Anr. v. State of H.P.
& Anr.
Ex. Petition No.120 of 2023**

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, has taken the Court through the judgment, execution of which is being sought by way of this petition. He has strenuously argued that though the other parts of the judgment have been complied with, but the issue of seniority still stands unaddressed.

At this stage, learned Law Officer submits that the case be taken up after two weeks so that he can have instructions in this regard.

List on 14.11.2024. .

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 28, 2024
(*Vinod*)