

**HP School DPE Sang & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**  
**Execution Petition No.120 of 2023**

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over a copy of Office Order 13.11.2024, which is taken on record. To enable learned counsel for the petitioners to go through the same, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 14, 2024  
(Rishi)