

H.P. School DPE Sang & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
Execution Petition No. 120 of 2023

18.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that some more time be granted to file counter affidavit.

As prayed for, list on **25.06.2025**. Needful be done by the said date, failing which officer concerned shall remain present in the Court to apprise the Court as to what is the impediment in implementing the judgment in issue in letter and spirit in terms of the contents thereof.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 18, 2025
(Rishi)