

**Himachal Pradesh School DPE Sang & Anr. v.
State of H.P. & Anr.
Ex. Petition No.120 of 2023**

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 07.07.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 25, 2025
(*Vinod*)