

H.P. School DPE Sang & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
Execution Petition No.120 of 2023

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in the alleged compliance of the judgment passed by the Court, after the framing of the Recruitment & Promotion Rules, though the deemed date of appointment as a Lecturer stands conferred upon the petitioners, but no common list/ seniority list is being circulated by the Department of the Lecturers by reflecting the petitioners at the serial numbers/ seniority where they should be on the strength of their deemed date of recruitment against the post of Lecturer. Respondents are directed to do the needful, if not already done, within two weeks from today.

List on **21.08.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 04, 2025
(Rishi)