

H.P. School DPE Sang & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
Execution Petition No.120 of 2023

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for an adjournment on the ground that learned Advocate General shall be assisting the Court.

As prayed for, list on **29.08.2025**, on which date the concerned Officer shall also present in the Court to assist the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 21, 2025
(Rishi)