

**Himachal Pradesh School DPE Sang & anr. Vs.
State of H.P. & anr.
Exe. Pt. No. 120 of 2023.**

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

List on **13.10.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 22, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)