

H.P. School DPE Sang & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
Execution Petition No.120 of 2023

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the affidavit to be filed before this Court in terms of order dated 13.10.2025 has been received.

As prayed for, list on **24.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 03, 2025
(Rishi)