

H.P. School DPE Sangh and another vs State of HP and another

Exe. Pet. No. 120 of 2023

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

List on 25.03.2026. Let the so called seniority of the petitioners as Lecturers, as determined by the respondents-Department, be placed on record on next date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 10, 2026
(narender)