

H.P. School DPE Sangh and Anr. VS. State of H.P. & Anr.

Exe. Pet. No.120 of 2023

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General apprised the Court that the Seniority List of the Lecturers is ready. He prays for some time to file the same. Let the needful be done alongwith appropriate application by the next date of hearing. List on **16.04.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(Rishi)